RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

Waste Connections of California, Inc., dba
El Dorado Disposal
Franchise Areas A, B and C

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on May 23, 2017 for the purpose of adjusting solid waste
collection rates in Waste Connections of California, Inc., dba, El Dorado Disposal, Franchise Areas A, B and C
by 1.51% increase; and

WHEREAS, County Ordinance section 8.42.150 provides that the Board of Supervisors shall set the
rates to be charged by a franchisee at such time as the Board deems appropriate; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors finds that the establishment of a new rate for commercial organic
(food) waste collection is necessary and appropriate to comply with State mandated diversion of organic waste
from landfilling pursuant to the passage of Assembly Bill 1826; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors finds that the establishment of a compacted waste rate for
Franchise Areas A and B is necessary and appropriate for the provision of this service; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors finds that the establishment of additional commercial container
sizes is necessary and appropriate to provide El Dorado Disposal customers additional service options; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to County Ordinance section 8.42.170, the franchisee has provided written notice
to each ratepayer of the proposed adjustment in a form approved by the County of the time, date, and place of the
public hearing to set rates and the notice was provided at least ten but no more than sixty days before the public
hearing; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to County Ordinance section 8.42.170, notice of the time, place, and purpose of
the public hearing has been published in a newspaper of general circulation printed and published in the County,
one each week, for two consecutive weeks prior to such hearing.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that effective July 1, 2017, the following rates are adjusted
upward 1.51% for the collection of solid waste within Franchise Areas A, B and C.
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AREA A

RESIDENTIAL
. New Rate
Carts* Current Rate 7117
Qty Size
1 35gal Cart $22.89 $23.24
1 64gal Cart $29.51 $29.96
1 96gal Cart $34.60 $35.12
2 35gal Cart $34.60 $35.12
3 35gal Cart $46.94 $47.65
4 35gal Cart $58.15 $59.03
* Senior Discount: 10% off residential rates (65 Years of age) _
" New Rate
Extra Services Current Rate 7117
Extra trash per 30 gal bag/container per scheduled service day $ 3.92 $ 3.98
Extra trash NOT on same day of service $ 9.96 $10.11
Extra recycling NOT on same day of service $ 7.71 _ $ 7.83
Additional GW, recycling carts $ 5.00 $ 5.00
Finance charge 1.5% 1.5%
Cart exchange charge if used less than 6 months $15.00 $15.00
Reinstatement fee $25.00 $25.00
Cart pick-up fee $75.00 $75.00
Metal lid/lock bar fee (month) $15.00 $15.00
Hazardous waste handling fee (excludes per item fee) $75.00 $75.00
Roll Off Debris Boxes Current Rate N?/-‘/Nl/l}:te ]()‘,‘:lsfr(::s:tl l(l)avt‘;x Ne;y;/l};te
6 Yard $165.72 $168.22 $83.15 $84.41
6 Yard Green waste $122.10 $123.94 $42.35 $42.99
10 Yard N/A $245.00 N/A $84.41
10  Yard Clean concrete $223.14 $226.51 $22.65 $22.99
20  Yard Green waste $268.29 $272.35 $42.35 $42.99
20 Yard $426.05 $432.48 $83.15 $84.41
30  Yard Green waste $402.46 $408.54 $42.35 $42.99
30 Yard $536.65 $544.75 $83.15 $84.41
40  Yard $636.80 $646.42 $83.15 $84.41
50  Yard $758.07 $769.51 $83.15 $84.41
* Over-weight limit
New Rate
Compactor Rates Frequency 7117
Per Yard Per Pick-up § 55.25

COMMERCIAL
Front Load and Rear Load Bins
Current Rate

Pick-Ups Per Week
Per Yard 1 2 3 4 5 6

Yard $22.12 $ 95.83 191.66 $§ 287.50 §$ 383.33 § 479.16 § 575.00
Yard $19.17 $165.93 331.87 $ 497.82 § 663.76 § 829.71 § 995.65
Yard $19.09 $247.83 495.64 $§ 743.47 § 99130 $1,239.13 $1,486.95
Yard $18.83 $326.10 652.16 § 978.26 $1,304.35 $1,630.43 $1,956.52
Yard $18.83 $407.60 815.21 $1,222.83 §1,630.43 $2,038.04 $2,445.66
Yard $18.83 $489.15 97826  $1,467.39 §$1,956.52 $2,445.66 $2,934.78
Yard $17.99 $624.15 1,248.32  §$1,872.45 $2,496.60 $3,120.77 $3,744.93

o N L AW N —
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AREA A - CONTINUED

New Rate 7/1/17 Pick-Ups Per Week
1 2 3 4 5 6
1 Yard $22.45 $9728 $§ 19455 § 291.84 § 389.12 $§ 486.40 $§ 583.68
1.5 Yard $22.12 $14591 $ 291.84 § 43775 § 583.66 $§ 729.60 § 875.51
2 Yard §$22.45 $14591 $ 291.84 § 43775 § 583.66 § 729.60 § 875.51
3 Yard §$19.46 $168.44 $ 33688 § 50534 § 673.78 § 842.24 $1,010.68
4 Yard $19.38 $251.57 $ 503.12 § 754.70 $1,006.27 $1,257.84 $1,509.40
5 Yard $19.11 $331.02 § 662.01 $§ 993.03 $1,324.05 $1,655.05 $1,986.06
5 Yard $19.11 $413.76 $ 827.52  $1,241.29 $1,655.05 $2,068.81 $2,482.59
7 Yard $19.11 $496.54 $ 993.03  §$1,489.55 §1,986.06 $2,482.59 $2,979.10
8 Yard $18.26 $633.58  $1,267.17  $1,900.72 $2,534.30 $3,167.89 $3,801.48
New Rates - 7/1/17
Food Waste k
Per Yard 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 Yard  $25.28 $109.44 $218.88 $328.32 $ 437.77 $ 547.22 $ 656.67
2 Yard  $21.88 $189.49 $378.99 $568.51 $ 757.76 $ 947.20 $1,136.65
3 Yard  $21.80 $283.23 $566.48 $849.72 $1,132.95 $1,416.19 $1,699.43
Carts
35 Gallon N/A $ 2538 $ 3843 $ 51.88 § 64.71 $ 80.24 $ 9948
64 Gallon N/A $ 38.05 $ 57.44 $ 78.13 $ 96.88 $ 120.14 $ 148.97
AREA B
RESIDENTIAL
New New
Current Current Monthl uarterl
Carts Frequency Monthly Rate  Quarterly Rate ! @ Rate ’
Rate 711/17 7/1/17
1-35 gal Monthly $21.62 § 64.87 $21.95 $ 65.85
2-35 gal Monthly $32.44 $ 97.32 $32.93 $ 98.79
1 - 64 gal Monthly $29.51 $ 88.53 $29.96 $ 89.87
1-96 gal Monthly $35.61 $106.84 $36.15 $108.45
Senior Discount: 10% off residential rates (65 Years of age)
Extra Services Current New Rate
Rate 7/1/17
Extra trash per 30 gal bag/container per scheduled service day $ 3.92 § 3.98
Extra trash NOT on same day of service $ 9.96 $10.11
Extra recycling NOT on same day of service § 7.71 $ 7.83
Cart exchange charge if used less than 6 months $15.00 $15.00
Additional recycling cart $ 5.00 $ 5.00
Finance charge 1.5% 1.5%
Reinstatement Fee $25.00 $25.00
Cart pick-up fee $75.00 $75.00
Metal lid/lock bar fee (per month) $15.00 $15.00
Hazardous waste handling fee (excludes per item fee) $75.00 $75.00
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AREA B - CONTINUED

Roll Off Debris Boxes

6
6
10
10
20
20
30
30
40
50

Gate Rates

Yard

Yard Green Waste
Yard Clean Concrete
Yard

Yard Green Waste
Yard

Yard Green Waste
Yard

Yard

Yard

Compactor Rates

Per Yard

COMMERCIAL

Current Rate

1 Yard
1.5 Yard
2 Yard
3 Yard
4 Yard
5 Yard
6 Yard
8 Yard
New Rate 7/1/17
1 Yard
1.5 Yard
2 Yard
3 Yard
4 Yard
5 Yard
6 Yard
8 Yard
New Rates - 7/1/17
Food Waste
Bins
1 Yard
2 Yard
3 Yard
Carts
35 Gallon
64 Gallon

Frequency

Per Pick-up

Per Yard 1

$22.12 $ 95.83
$22.12 $143.74
$19.17 $165.93
$19.09 $247.83
$18.83 $326.10
$18.83 $407.60
$18.83 $489.15

$17.99 $624.15

Per Yard 1

$22.45 $ 97.28
$22.45 $145.91
$19.46 $168.44
$19.38 $251.57
$19.11 $331.02
$19.11 $413.75
$19.11 $496.54
$18.26 $633.57

Per Yard 1

$25.28 $109.44
$21.88 $189.49
$21.80 $283.23

N/A $25.38
N/A $38.05

Current
Rate

$165.72
$122.10
$223.14
N/A
$268.29
$426.05
$402.46
$536.65
$636.80
$758.07

New Rate
7/1/17
$ 55.25

New Rate

7/11/17
$168.22
$123.94
$226.51
$245.00
$272.34
$432.48
$408.54
$544.75
$646.42
$769.52

Pick Ups Per Week

2
191.66
287.50
331.87
495.64
652.16
815.21
978.26

1,248.32

LR IR e e R R e

2
194.55
291.84
336.88
503.12
662.01
827.52
993.03

1,267.17

&L B PB LB LS

2
$218.88
$378.99
$566.48

$ 38.43
$ 57.44
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§ 287.50
§ 431.24
$ 497.82
$ 743.47
$ 978.26
$1,222.83
$1,467.39
$1,872.45

3
291.84
437.75
505.34
754.70
993.03
$1,241.29
$1,489.55
$1,900.72

& L BB e

3
$328.32
$568.51
$849.72

$ 51.88
$ 78.13

Disposal OW *

Current Rate
$83.15
$42.35
$23.02

N/A

$42.35
$83.15
$42.35
$83.15
$83.15
$83.15

* Over- weight limit

4
$ 383.33
$ 574.98
$ 663.76
$ 991.30
$1,304.35
$1,630.43
$1,956.52
$2,496.60

4
$ 389.12
$ 583.66
$ 673.78
$1,006.27
$1,324.05
$1,655.05
$1,986.06
$2,534.30

4
$ 437.77
$ 757.76
$1,132.95

§ 64.71
$ 96.88

5
$ 479.16
§ 718.75
§ 829.71
$1,239.13
$1,630.43
$2,038.04
$2,445.66
$3,120.77

5
$ 486.40
$ 729.60
§ 842.24
$1,257.84
$1,655.05
$2,068.82
$2,482.59
$3,167.90

5
§ 547.22
§ 947.20
$1,416.19

§ 80.24
§ 120.14

New Rate
7/11/17
$84.41
$42.99
$23.37
$84.41
$42.99
$84.41
$42.99
$84.41
$84.41
$84.41

6
§ 575.00
§ 862.49
§ 995.64
$1,486.95
$1,956.52
$2,445.66
$2,934.78
$3,744.93

6
$§ 583.68
$§ 87551
$1,010.67
$1,509.40
$1,986.06
$2,482.59
$2,979.10
$3,801.48

6
§ 656.67
$1,136.65
$1,699.43

§ 9948
§ 148.97
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AREA C

RESIDENTIAL *

Road Service
1-35gal
2-35 gal
3-35 gal
1 - 64 gal
2 - 64 gal
3 - 64 gal
1-96 gal
2-96 gal
3-96 gal

House Service
1 —35 gal
1 — 64 gal
1 —96 gal

Frequency

Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly

Monthly
Monthly
Monthly

* Senior Discount: 10% off residential rates (65 Years of age).

Extra trash per 30 gal bag/container per scheduled service day
Extra trash NOT on same day of service

Extra Services

Extra recycling NOT on same day of service
Cart exchange charge if used less than 6 months
Additional recycling cart

Finance charge
Reinstatement Fee
Cart pick-up fee

Metal lid/lock bar fee (per month)
Hazardous waste handling fee (excludes per item fee)

COMMERCIAL
Carts

1-35 gal
1-64 gal
1-96 gal
Per Cubic Yard
1 —yard
Extra yard

Drop Boxes

6-yard area 1

6-yard area 2

6-yard area 3

10-yard

20-yard

20-yard stump box
30-yard

30-yard stump box

30 yard Swansboro area
40-yard

Frequency

Per pick-up
Per pick-up
Per Pick-up

Per pick-up
Per Pick-up

Per pick-up
Per pick-up
Per pick-up
Per pick-up
Per pick-up
Per pick-up
Per pick-up
Per pick-up
Per pick-up
Per pick-up
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Current Rate

$21.79
$31.13
$35.37
$31.13
$41.58
$53.84
$35.37
$53.84
$86.02

$29.65
$39.61
$43.34

Current Rate

$ 3.92
$ 9.96
$ 7.71
$15.00
$ 5.00
1.5%
$25.00
$75.00
$15.00
$75.00

Current Rate

$ 6.89
$ 9.69
$11.31

$23.93
$23.93

$262.24
$229.07
$200.44
$340.29
$506.38
$646.88
$755.05
$950.59
$809.28
$922.64

New Rate
7/1/17

$22.12
$31.60
$35.90
$31.60
$42.21
$54.65
$35.90
$54.65
$87.32

$30.10
$40.21
$43.99

New Rate
7/1/17
$ 3.98
$10.11
$ 7.83
$15.00
$ 5.00

1.5%
$25.00
$75.00
$15.00
$75.00

New Rate
7/1/17
$ 6.99
$ 9.84
$11.48

$24.29
$24.29

$266.20
$232,53
$203.47
$345.43
$514.03
$656.65
$766.45
$964.94
$821.50
$936.57
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AREA C - CONTINUED

Compactor Rates Frequency Current Rate New Rate
Per Yard Per Pick-up $ 58.80 $ 59.69

New Rates - 7/1/17

Food Waste
Bins Per Yard 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 Yard $25.28 $109.44 $218.88 $328.32 $ 43777 $ 547.22 $ 656.67
2 Yard $21.88 $189.49 $378.99 $568.51 $ 757776 $ 947.20 $1,136.65
3 Yard $21.80 $283.23 $566.48 $849.72 $1,132.95 $1,416.19 $1,699.43
Carts
35 Gallon N/A $25.38 $38.43 $51.88 $64.71 $80.24 $ 99.48
64 Gallon N/A $38.05 $57.44 $78.13 $96.88 $120.14 $148.97

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said

Board, held the day of , 2017, by the following vote of said Board:
Ayes:

Attest: Noes:

James S. Mitrisin Absent:

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By:

Deputy Clerk Chair, Board of Supervisors

Page 6 of 6

14-1047 5A 6 of 6






