

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

Waste Connections of California, Inc., dba El Dorado Disposal Franchise Areas A, B and C

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on May 23, 2017 for the purpose of adjusting solid waste collection rates in Waste Connections of California, Inc., dba, El Dorado Disposal, Franchise Areas A, B and C by 1.51% increase; and

WHEREAS, County Ordinance section 8.42.150 provides that the Board of Supervisors shall set the rates to be charged by a franchisee at such time as the Board deems appropriate; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors finds that the establishment of a new rate for commercial organic (food) waste collection is necessary and appropriate to comply with State mandated diversion of organic waste from landfilling pursuant to the passage of Assembly Bill 1826; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors finds that the establishment of a compacted waste rate for Franchise Areas A and B is necessary and appropriate for the provision of this service; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors finds that the establishment of additional commercial container sizes is necessary and appropriate to provide El Dorado Disposal customers additional service options; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to County Ordinance section 8.42.170, the franchisee has provided written notice to each ratepayer of the proposed adjustment in a form approved by the County of the time, date, and place of the public hearing to set rates and the notice was provided at least ten but no more than sixty days before the public hearing; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to County Ordinance section 8.42.170, notice of the time, place, and purpose of the public hearing has been published in a newspaper of general circulation printed and published in the County, one each week, for two consecutive weeks prior to such hearing.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that effective July 1, 2017, the following rates are adjusted upward 1.51% for the collection of solid waste within Franchise Areas A, B and C.

AREA A

					AREA	A			
RESII	DENTIA	Ĺ							
Carts*								Current Rate	New Rate
0.									7/1/17
Qty		ize	Cont					\$22.89	\$23.24
l		gal	Cart					17. Carlotte 1	100
1		gal	Cart					\$29.51	\$29.96
1		gal	Cart					\$34.60	\$35.12
2		gal	Cart					\$34.60	\$35.12
3		gal	Cart					\$46.94	\$47.65
4		gal	Cart					\$58.15	\$59.03
	* Ser	iior Discount:	10% off reside	ntial rates (65 Ye	ears of age			ž.	Now Date
			Extra Se	rvices				Current Rate	New Rate 7/1/17
_									
				r scheduled se	rvice day	•		\$ 3.92	\$ 3.98
		OT on same of						\$ 9.96	\$10.11
		g NOT on sa		ervice				\$ 7.71	\$ 7.83
		V, recycling	carts					\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00
	ce charge		Selfa Selfa - Petro					1.5%	1.5%
		charge if us	ed less than	6 months				\$15.00	\$15.00
	tatement							\$25.00	\$25.00
Cart p	ick-up fo	ee						\$75.00	\$75.00
Metal	lid/lock	bar fee (mor	nth)					\$15.00	\$15.00
Hazar	dous wa	ste handling	fee (exclude	es per item fee)			\$75.00	\$75.00
	Dall C	off Debris Bo	VOC	Current R	Poto		w Rate	Disposal OW *	New Rate
	Kon C	on Denis Do	ACS	Current	tate	7	7/1/17	Current Rate	7/1/17
6	Yard			\$165.7	2	\$16	58.22	\$83.15	\$84.41
6	Yard	Green	n waste	\$122.1	0	\$12	23.94	\$42.35	\$42.99
10	Yard			N/A		\$245.00		N/A	\$84.41
10	Yard	Clean	concrete	\$223.1	4	\$22	26.51	\$22.65	\$22.99
20	Yard	Green	n waste	\$268.2	29	\$272.35		\$42.35	\$42.99
20	Yard			\$426.0)5	\$43	32.48	\$83.15	\$84.41
30	Yard	Green	n waste	\$402.4	-6	\$408.54		\$42.35	\$42.99
30	Yard			\$536.6	55	\$544.75		\$83.15	\$84.41
40	Yard			\$636.8	30	\$646.42		\$83.15	\$84.41
50	Yard			\$758.0			59.51	\$83.15	\$84.41
								* Over-weight limit	
Comp	actor Ra	tos	Frequency			Ne	ew Rate		
-			-			-	7/1/17		
Per Y	ard		Per Pick-up			\$	55.25		
COM	MERCIA	AL.							
				Fron	t Load an	d Re	ar Load	Bins	
Curre	ent Rate			~					
				Pic	k-Ups Pe	r We	ek		
		Per Yard	1	2	3		4	5	6
1	Yard	\$22.12	\$ 95.83	\$ 191.66	\$ 287	.50	\$ 383.3	33 \$ 479.16	\$ 575.00
2	Yard	\$19.17	\$165.93	\$ 331.87	\$ 497	.82	\$ 663.	76 \$ 829.71	\$ 995.65
3	Yard	\$19.09	\$247.83	\$ 495.64	\$ 743	.47	\$ 991.3	\$1,239.13	\$1,486.95
4	Yard	\$18.83	\$326.10	\$ 652.16	\$ 978		\$1,304.3		\$1,956.52
5	Yard	\$18.83	\$407.60	\$ 815.21	\$1,222		\$1,630.4	. 9	\$2,445.66
6	Yard	\$18.83	\$489.15	\$ 978.26	\$1,467		\$1,956.		\$2,934.78
8	Yard	\$17.99	\$624.15	\$1,248.32	\$1,872		\$2,496.		\$3,744.93
Ü	1 ui u	4	40-1110	+ - , = . 0.0 =	+-,0/-		+-, ., 0.	,	,

AREA A - CONTINUED

New R	ate 7/1/1	7_		Pick-Ups	Per Week			
			1	2	3	.4	5	6
1	Yard	\$22.45	\$ 97.28	\$ 194.55	\$ 291.84	\$ 389.12	\$ 486.40	\$ 583.68
1.5	Yard	\$22.12	\$145.91	\$ 291.84	\$ 437.75	\$ 583.66	\$ 729.60	\$ 875.51
2	Yard	\$22.45	\$145.91	\$ 291.84	\$ 437.75	\$ 583.66	\$ 729.60	\$ 875.51
3	Yard	\$19.46	\$168.44	\$ 336.88	\$ 505.34	\$ 673.78	\$ 842.24	\$1,010.68
4	Yard	\$19.38	\$251.57	\$ 503.12	\$ 754.70	\$1,006.27	\$1,257.84	\$1,509.40
5	Yard	\$19.11	\$331.02	\$ 662.01	\$ 993.03	\$1,324.05	\$1,655.05	\$1,986.06
5	Yard	\$19.11	\$413.76	\$ 827.52	\$1,241.29	\$1,655.05	\$2,068.81	\$2,482.59
7	Yard	\$19.11	\$496.54	\$ 993.03	\$1,489.55	\$1,986.06	\$2,482.59	\$2,979.10
8	Yard	\$18.26	\$633.58	\$1,267.17	\$1,900.72	\$2,534.30	\$3,167.89	\$3,801.48
	ates - 7/1	<u>1/17</u>						
Food V	Waste			k				_
		Per Yard	1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Yard	\$25.28	\$109.44	\$218.88	\$328.32	\$ 437.77	\$ 547.22	\$ 656.67
2	Yard	\$21.88	\$189.49	\$378.99	\$568.51	\$ 757.76	\$ 947.20	\$1,136.65
3	Yard	\$21.80	\$283.23	\$566.48	\$849.72	\$1,132.95	\$1,416.19	\$1,699.43
Carts								
35	Gallon	N/A	\$ 25.38	\$ 38.43	\$ 51.88	\$ 64.71	\$ 80.24	\$ 99.48
64	Gallon	N/A	\$ 38.05	\$ 57.44	\$ 78.13	\$ 96.88	\$ 120.14	\$ 148.97

AREA B

RESIDENTIAL					*
Carts	Frequency	Current Monthly Rate	Current Quarterly Rate	New Monthly Rate 7/1/17	New Quarterly Rate 7/1/17
1 - 35 gal	Monthly	\$21.62	\$ 64.87	\$21.95	\$ 65.85
2 - 35 gal	Monthly	\$32.44	\$ 97.32	\$32.93	\$ 98.79
1 - 64 gal	Monthly	\$29.51	\$ 88.53	\$29.96	\$ 89.87
1 - 96 gal	Monthly	\$35.61	\$106.84	\$36.15	\$108.45
Saniar Discount: 10% off rasid	ontial rates (65 Vears of an	(0)			

Senior Discount: 10% off residential rates (65 Years of age)		
Extra Services	Current Rate	New Rate 7/1/17
Extra trash per 30 gal bag/container per scheduled service day	\$ 3.92	\$ 3.98
Extra trash NOT on same day of service	\$ 9.96	\$ 10.11
Future recording NOT on some day of service	\$ 7.71	\$ 7.83

Extra recycling NOT on same day of service	\$ 7.71	\$ 7.83
Cart exchange charge if used less than 6 months	\$15.00	\$15.00
Additional recycling cart	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00
Finance charge	1.5%	1.5%
Reinstatement Fee	\$25.00	\$25.00
Cart pick-up fee	\$75.00	\$75.00
Metal lid/lock bar fee (per month)	\$15.00	\$15.00
Hazardous waste handling fee (excludes per item fee)	\$75.00	\$75.00

AREA B - CONTINUED								
Roll Off Debri	s Boxes							
	Gate R	ates		Current Rate	New Rat 7/1/17	_	al OW * ent Rate	New Rate 7/1/17
6	Yard			\$165.72	\$168.22	\$8	3.15	\$84.41
6	Yard	Green Waste		\$122.10	\$123.94	\$4	2.35	\$42.99
10	Yard	Clean Concret	e	\$223.14	\$226.51	\$2	3.02	\$23.37
10	Yard			N/A	\$245.00	N	I/A	\$84.41
20	Yard	Green Waste		\$268.29	\$272.34	\$4	2.35	\$42.99
20	Yard			\$426.05	\$432.48	\$8	3.15	\$84.41
30	Yard	Green Waste		\$402.46	\$408.54	\$4	2.35	\$42.99
30	Yard			\$536.65	\$544.75		3.15	\$84.41
40	Yard			\$636.80	\$646.42		3.15	\$84.41
50	Yard			\$758.07	\$769.52		3.15	\$84.41
						* Over- weig	ht limit	
Compactor F	Rates	Frequency		New Rat 7/1/17				
Per Yard		Per Pick-up		\$ 55.25				
COMMERCIA	AI.							
Current Rate				Pick Ups	Per Week			
Current mate		Per Yard	1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Yard	\$22.12	\$ 95.83	\$ 191.66	\$ 287.50	\$ 383.33	\$ 479.16	\$ 575.00
1.5	Yard	\$22.12	\$143.74	\$ 287.50	\$ 431.24	\$ 574.98	\$ 718.75	\$ 862.49
2	Yard		\$165.93	\$ 331.87	\$ 497.82	\$ 663.76	\$ 829.71	\$ 995.64
3	Yard		\$247.83	\$ 495.64	\$ 743.47	\$ 991.30	\$1,239.13	\$1,486.95
4	Yard		\$326.10	\$ 652.16	\$ 978.26	\$1,304.35	\$1,630.43	\$1,956.52
5	Yard		\$407.60	\$ 815.21	\$1,222.83	\$1,630.43	\$2,038.04	\$2,445.66
6	Yard		\$489.15	\$ 978.26	\$1,467.39	\$1,956.52	\$2,445.66	\$2,934.78
8	Yard	\$17.99	\$624.15	\$1,248.32	\$1,872.45	\$2,496.60	\$3,120.77	\$3,744.93
New Rate 7/1/	<u>17</u>							
		Per Yard	1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Yard	\$22.45	\$ 97.28	\$ 194.55	\$ 291.84	\$ 389.12	\$ 486.40	\$ 583.68
1.5	Yard	\$22.45	\$145.91	\$ 291.84	\$ 437.75	\$ 583.66	\$ 729.60	\$ 875.51
2	Yard	\$19.46	\$168.44	\$ 336.88	\$ 505.34	\$ 673.78	\$ 842.24	\$1,010.67
3	Yard		\$251.57	\$ 503.12	\$ 754.70	\$1,006.27	\$1,257.84	\$1,509.40
4	Yard		\$331.02	\$ 662.01	\$ 993.03	\$1,324.05	\$1,655.05	\$1,986.06
5	Yard		\$413.75	\$ 827.52	\$1,241.29	\$1,655.05	\$2,068.82	\$2,482.59
6	Yard		\$496.54	\$ 993.03	\$1,489.55	\$1,986.06	\$2,482.59	\$2,979.10
8	Yard	\$18.26	\$633.57	\$1,267.17	\$1,900.72	\$2,534.30	\$3,167.90	\$3,801.48
New Rates - 7/	<u> 1/17</u>							
Food Waste								
Bins		Per Yard	1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Yard	\$25.28	\$109.44	\$218.88	\$328.32	\$ 437.77	\$ 547.22	\$ 656.67
2	Yard	\$21.88	\$189.49	\$378.99	\$568.51	\$ 757.76	\$ 947.20	\$1,136.65
3	Yard		\$283.23	\$566.48	\$849.72	\$1,132.95	\$1,416.19	\$1,699.43
Carts	er ove 20.			and trades a per local PA Table To	end (en 1920) (5005)(500)	ra ra z e e escirio es 5	of an A county of the	e / e 5
35	Gallor	n N/A	\$25.38	\$ 38.43	\$ 51.88	\$ 64.71	\$ 80.24	\$ 99.48
64	Gallor		\$38.05	\$ 57.44	\$ 78.13	\$ 96.88	\$ 120.14	\$ 148.97
***		= 187 7 7	200	,				

RESIDENTIAL*

			New Rate
Road Service	Frequency	Current Rate	7/1/17
1 - 35 gal	Monthly	\$21.79	\$22.12
2 - 35 gal	Monthly	\$31.13	\$31.60
3 - 35 gal	Monthly	\$31.13	\$35.90
1 - 64 gal	•	\$33.37	\$31.60
2 - 64 gal	Monthly		
3 - 64 gal	Monthly	\$41.58	\$42.21
1 - 96 gal	Monthly	\$53.84	\$54.65
	Monthly	\$35.37	\$35.90
2 - 96 gal 3 - 96 gal	Monthly	\$53.84	\$54.65
_	Monthly	\$86.02	\$87.32
House Service	36 41	\$20.65	#20.10
1 – 35 gal	Monthly	\$29.65	\$30.10
1 – 64 gal	Monthly	\$39.61	\$40.21
1 – 96 gal	Monthly	\$43.34	\$43.99
* Senior Discount: 10% off residential	rates (65 Years of age).		N D . 4 .
Extra Servi	ices	Current Rate	New Rate 7/1/17
Extra trash per 30 gal bag/contain	er ner scheduled service day	\$ 3.92	\$ 3.98
Extra trash NOT on same day of s		\$ 9.96	\$10.11
Extra recycling NOT on same day		\$ 7.71	\$ 7.83
, ,		\$15.00	\$15.00
Cart exchange charge if used less	man 6 months	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00
Additional recycling cart			
Finance charge		1.5%	1.5%
Reinstatement Fee		\$25.00	\$25.00
Cart pick-up fee		\$75.00	\$75.00
Metal lid/lock bar fee (per month)		\$15.00	\$15.00
Hazardous waste handling fee (ex	cludes per item fee)	\$75.00	\$75.00
COMMERCIAL			
Carts	Frequency	Current Rate	New Rate 7/1/17
1 - 35 gal	Per pick-up	\$ 6.89	\$ 6.99
1 - 64 gal	Per pick-up	\$ 9.69	\$ 9.84
1 - 96 gal	Per Pick-up	\$11.31	\$11.48
Per Cubic Yard	r er r ick-up	Φ11.51	Φ11.40
	Per pick-up	\$23.93	\$24.29
1 – yard	Per Pick-up	\$23.93	\$24.29
Extra yard	rei rick-up	\$23.93	\$24.29
Drop Boxes			,
6-yard area 1	Per pick-up	\$262.24	\$266.20
6-yard area 2	Per pick-up	\$229.07	\$232.53
6-yard area 3	Per pick-up	\$200.44	\$203.47
10-yard	Per pick-up	\$340.29	\$345.43
20-yard	Per pick-up	\$506.38	\$514.03
20-yard stump box	Per pick-up	\$646.88	\$656.65
30-yard	Per pick-up	\$755.05	\$766.45
30-yard stump box	Per pick-up	\$950.59	\$964.94
30 yard Swansboro area	Per pick-up	\$809.28	\$821.50
40-yard	Per pick-up	\$922.64	\$936.57
	y or brow ab	4 >==.0.	4,000,01

AREA C - CONTINUED									
Compactor Rat	tes		Frequency		Cur	rent Rate	New Rate		
Per Yard			Per Pick-up		\$ 58.80		\$ 59.69		
New Rates - 7/1/17									
Food Waste									
Bins		Per Yard	1	2	3	4	5	6	
1	Yard	\$25.28	\$109.44	\$218.88	\$328.32	\$ 437.77	\$ 547.22	\$ 656.67	
2	Yard	\$21.88	\$189.49	\$378.99	\$568.51	\$ 757.76	\$ 947.20	\$1,136.65	
3	Yard	\$21.80	\$283.23	\$566.48	\$849.72	\$1,132.95	\$1,416.19	\$1,699.43	
Carts									
35	Gallon	N/A	\$25.38	\$38.43	\$51.88	\$64.71	\$80.24	\$ 99.48	
64	Gallon	N/A	\$38.05	\$57.44	\$78.13	\$96.88	\$120.14	\$148.97	

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Sup Board, held the day of		County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said the following vote of said Board:
Attest: James S. Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	Ayes: Noes: Absent:	
By:		Chair, Board of Supervisors